Date: May 10, 2001

FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/84)

'ER SHEET Y

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼  | 101/2096   | 4 ,  | <u> </u>                  | <b>*</b>           | <b>*</b>            |
|---|--|--|---------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat  | ents and Trademarks:                                       | Please record the  | attached original doc     | uments or copy     | thereof.            |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les):  |  | 2. Name and  | d address of receiv       | ing party(ies)     |                     |
| Tommy J. Bedwell  | /  | Name: Fe   | ederal-Mogul              | World 18           | de Inc.             |
| 05/10/  | 01   | Internal A   | .ddress:                  |                    | 100                 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached   | N CI ≰es Mi No   |  |                           | 5                  | 120                 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |  |  |                           |                    | 8 8                 |
| 🖎 Assignment  | □ Merger   | Street Ad  | dress: 26555 No           | orthweste          | rn Highway          |
| ☐ Security Agreement  | C Change of Name   |  |                           |                    |                     |
| □ Other   |  | City: So   | outhfield s               | lale: MI           | _ZIP: 48034         |
| Execution Date: May 1, 2001   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·                      | Additional n   | name(s) & address(es) e   | altached? 🗀 Yes    | ;⊠ No               |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number   | er(s):   | <i>j</i>   |                           |                    |                     |
| If this document is being filed together  | r with a new applicati                                     | on, the execution  | date of the applica       | ation is: May      | 1, 2001             |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  |  | B. Pater   |                           |                    |                     |
|   |  |  | • •                       |                    |                     |
| 09/852953   | Additional numbers   | I<br>attached? □ Yes ૐ   | . No                      |                    |                     |
| - 2   |  |  |                           |                    | untundi.            |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom c<br/>concerning document should be maile</li></ol> | orrespondence<br>d:  | 6. Total nun   | nber of applications      | and patents in     | volved: one         |
| Name: Robert L. Stearns   |  | 7. Total fee   | (37 CFR 3.41)             | \$ 40.0            | 0                   |
| Internal Address:   |  | · 省 Enclo  | osed CHECK NO             | D. 18031           |                     |
| 197 - 197 - 1984-1984 1984-1985<br>1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1                      | )  | ☐ Autho  | orized to be charge       | d to deposit ac    | ccount              |
|   | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,                      |  | account number:           |                    |                     |
| Street Address: 5291 Colony I   | orive North  | 8. Deposit   | account number.           |                    |                     |
| Cily: Saginaw State: MI   | ziP:_48603   | (Attach du   | iplicate copy of this pag | e if paying by dep | posit account)      |
|   |  | USE THIS SPACE   |                           |                    |                     |
|   |  |  |                           |                    |                     |
| Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and bel                              | lef, the foregoing info                                    | ormation is true a   | nd correct and any        | attached copy      | r is a true copy of |
| the original document.  | #1./   | 11 m   |                           | _May               | 10, 2001            |
| Robert L. Stearns  Name of Person Signing   |  | Signature  | and desumor               | two                | Date                |
| Tol   | tal number of pages includ                                 | ling cover sheet, alta   | chments, and documents    |                    |                     |
| Malldocu<br>Co  | ments to be recorded w<br>mmlssioner of Patents<br>Washing | & Trademarks, Box<br>ston, D.C. 20231                            | Assignments               |                    |                     |
|   | CERTIFICATION (Express Mail labe                           | 37 C.F.R. 1.8a an<br>I number is manda<br>ertification is optici |                           |                    | •                   |
| ! hereby certify that, on the   | t tour this  | sorrespondence Is  | being:                    | u Glealanar        | r                   |
| ever a second with the Un   | ited States Postal Servic                                  | e, in an envelope ad   | 11.1000                   | nt Commissioner    | •                   |
| for Patents, Washington, I  | J.O. ==  |  | 37 C F B. 1.10*           |                    |                     |
| □ with sufficient postage   | a t tene mail  | [X] as "Express M<br>Label No. ——                                | nail Post Office to Addr  | EL0257753          | 81US                |
|   |  | Kassi  | (mandatory)<br>) M. ChQ   | moers              | w                   |

**PATENT REEL: 011798 FRAME: 0539** 

Karri M. Chamberlin

(type or print name of person certifying)

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and Valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. I, Tommy J. Bedwell, residing at the address indicated below, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over the entire right, title and interest in DUAL ALLOY PISTON AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE for which I have executed on \_, an application for Letters Patent of the United even date herewith States, together with any and all improvements, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all rights to foreign convention priority and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent, as follows:

In all countries except the United States to:

Federal-Mogul Corporation, a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034; and

In the United States to:

Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway. Southfield, Michigan 48034, a wholly owned subsidiary of Federal-Mogul Corporation.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent to Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I hereby authorize and request any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent to Federal-Mogul Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I hereby covenant and agree that I, my heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns will at any time upon request and at the expense of Federal-Mogul Corporation and/or Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patents therefor, including testify in any legal proceeding.

I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Inventor's Name: Tommy J. Bedwell

RECORDED: 05/10/2001

Legal Signatures

Inventor's Residence: 4602 Cottonwood Drive, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108

Citizenship: U.S.

**PATENT** REEL: 011798 FRAME: 0540

my Dodwell